Wellingborough Rural District Council as an un-

opposed Order.

The effect of the Order, if confirmed without modification will be to divert that section of the existing public path T.A. 10 being part of O.S. 71 from its junction with T.A. 11 running in a southerly from its junction with T.A. 11 running in a southerly direction for 163 yards and being of a width of 4 feet to a line following that section of the highway known as Knights Close at a point being 263 yards from the commencement of the path at London Road and running in a southerly direction for a distance of 67 yards to the junction of Knights Close and St. Mary's Road and then in a south-easterly direction for a distance of 20 yards to the junction of St. Mary's Road and Fir Tree Grove and then in a southerly direction along the said Fir Tree Grove and continuing to a point on the map between fields numbered 70 and 71 on O.S. Sheet numbered XLVI 15 (second edition 1900) and being of a width of 4 feet. 4 feet.

A copy of the Order and the map contained in it has been deposited at the Rural District Council Offices, 20 Oxford Street, Wellingborough, and may be inspected free of charge between the hours of 9 a.m. and 4.30 p.m. on weekdays.

Any representation or objection with respect to the Order may be sent in writing to the Wellingborough Rural District Council, Rural Council Offices, 20 Oxford Street, Wellingborough, not later than 6th May 1971, and should state the grounds on which it is made.

it is made.

If no representations or objections are duly made, or if any so made are withdrawn, the Wellingborough Rural District Council may, instead of submitting the Order to the Secretary of State for the Environment for confirmation themselves confirm the Order as an unopposed Order. If the Order is submitted to the Secretary of State for confirmation any representations and objections which have been duly made and not withdrawn will be sent to the Secretary with the Order.

Dated this 6th day of April, 1971.

C. M. Major, Clerk of the Council.

Rural Council Offices, 20 Oxford Street, Wellingborough. (313)

WARLEY COUNTY BOROUGH COUNCIL PUBLIC PATH DIVERSION ORDER

Town and Country Planning Act, 1968, Section 94

The Warley (Forge Lane) Public Path Diversion Order, 1971

Notice is hereby given that the above-named Order (hereinafter referred to as "the Order") made on on the 1st day of April 1971 is about to be submitted to the Secretary of State for the Environment for confirmation by the Warley County Borough Council as an unopposed Order.

The effect of the Order if confirmed without modification will be to divert the public right-of-way being part of the footpath leading from Force Lane

modification will be to divert the public right-of-way being part of the footpath leading from Force Lane in a north-easterly direction towards the former Saltwell's Colliery, Cradley Heath, Warley, Worcs, running from a point about 55 metres east of the boundary between the County Borough of Warley and the County Borough of Dudley, extending in a general north-easterly direction for a distance measured along the said length of footpath of approximately 65 metres, to a line running from a point in Forge Lane, Cradley Heath, immediately adjacent to the western boundary of the dwellinghouse known as "Brook House", Forge Lane, extending in a general northerly direction for a distance measured along the said length of footpath of approximately 45 metres.

A copy of the Order and the map contained in it has been deposited at the Town Clerk's Office, Council House, High Street, Smethwick, Warley, Worcs, and may be inspected free of charge during normal office hours.

normal office hours.

Any representation or objection with respect to the Order may be sent in writing to the Town Clerk, Council House, High Street, Smethwick, Warley, Worcs, not later than 1st May 1971, and should state the grounds on which it is made.

If no representations or objections are duly made, or if any so made are withdrawn, the Warley County Borough Council may instead of submitting the Order to the Secretary of State for the Environment for confirmation, themselves confirm the Order as an unopposed Order. If the Order is submitted to the

Secretary of State for confirmation, any representa-tions and objections which have been duly made and not withdrawn will be sent to the Secretary of State with the Order.

Dated this 1st day of April 1971.

Kenneth Pearce, Town Clerk.

Council House, Smethwick, Warley, Worcs.

(339)

WORTHING BOROUGH COUNCIL Town and Country Planning Act, 1968, Section 94

The Borough of Worthing (Fleetwing Estate) Public Path Stopping-up Order 1971 (No. 2)

Notice is hereby given that the above-named Order (hereinafter referred to as "the Order") made on the 1st day of April 1971 is about to be submitted to the Secretary of State for the Environment for confirmation or to be confirmed by the Worthing Borough Council as an unopposed Order.

The effect of the Order, if confirmed without modification, will be to extinguish the public right of way over part of the Footpath No. 3128 at Fleetwing Estate, Worthing in the county of Sussex and to create an alternative highway in lieu.

A copy of the Order and the map contained in it

A copy of the Order and the map contained in it has been deposited at The Town Hall, Chapel Road, Worthing, and may be inspected free of charge between the hours of 8.40 a.m. and 5.30 p.m. on any weekday except Saturday.

Any representation or objection with respect to the Order may be sent in writing to the Town Clerk, Town Hall, Worthing, not later than the 31st day of April 1971, and should state the grounds on which it is made.

If no representations or objections are duly made, or if any so made are withdrawn, the Worthing Borough Council may, instead of submitting the Order to the Secretary of State for the Environment for confirmation, themselves confirm the Order as an unopposed Order.

Dated 2nd April 1971.

Thomas Foord, Town Clerk.

Town Hall, Worthing.

(432)

NATIONAL PARKS AND ACCESS TO THE COUNTRYSIDE ACT, 1949

SURREY COUNTY COUNCIL

AMENDED NOTICE

NATIONAL PARKS AND ACCESS TO THE COUNTRYSIDE ACT 1949

PART IV

Modification of Particulars Contained in the Revised Rights of Way Map and Statement in Draft Form.

Notice is hereby given that the County Council of the Administrative County of Surrey in exercise of the powers conferred on them by subsection (3) of or me powers conterred on mem by subsection (3) or section 29 of the National Parks and Access to the Countryside Act 1949, have determined to modify the particulars contained in the Revised Rights of Way Map and Statement in draft form prepared under section 33 of the above-mentioned Act in relation to the rights of way within the area of the said County Council by:

(a) Amending the status of Right of Way No. 360 to that of a bridleway in the Hambledon Rural District.

(b) The inclusion of a bridleway leading from Right of Way No. 399 to Right of Way No. 402 in the Hambledon Rural District.

(c) Amending the status of Rights of Way Nos. 314 and 228 from Reel Hall to the top of Wood Hill Lane in the Hambledon and Guildford Rural Districts to bridleways.

(d) Amending the status of Right of Way No. 297 by Rickhurst Rews to Bridleway No. 413 at Sachel Hill in the Hambledon Rural District at

Sachel Hill in the Hambledon Rural District to

that of a bridleway.

(e) Amending the status of parts of Rights of Way

Nos. 415 and 415A to that of a Bridleway, linking
the above-mentioned bridleway between Spring-